



NOTICE OF AWARD

March 16, 2023

MS. SHIERA KRISTINE T. KING Authorized Representative QUIN TRADING Masipit, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ms. King:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2023-01-0090 for "Purchase of Semi-Expendable Office Equipment in Oriental Mindoro" is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Sixty Thousand Four Hundred Pesos Only (Php60,400.00).

You are therefore required to comply with the Terms and Conditions stated in the PO No.2023-03-0228 from the receipt of this Notice of Award.

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours,

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III
Regional Director
Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

QUIN TRADING

Date: _______





PURCHASE ORDER

DSWD MIMAROPA Region Entity Name

Supplier: QUIN TRADING

Address: Masipit, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

TIN:

P.O. No. 2023-03-0228 Date: March 17, 2023

Mode of Procurement : NP-SVP

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery Pantawid Provincial Operation Office, 2nd Floor RKT Building, JP Rizal

St., corner Bayabas St., Lalud, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Date of Delivery: Fifteen (15) Calendar Days after receipt of Approved Purchase Order

Delivery Term : FOB Destination

Payment Term: 15-30 days upon final inspection

roperty	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
		PURCHASE OF SEMI-EXPENDABLE OFFICE EQUIPMENT			
1	unit	PROJECTOR (High Resolution / High Definition)	1	48,000.00	48,000.0
		LCD Size: 0.59 wide panel (C2 Fine)	EPSON X5	i	572
		Projection Lens: Optical Zoom Manual / Focus Manual	1		
		Light Source: Lamp 210 W UHE			
		Light Source Life: 6000 / 12,000 hrs (Normal/Eco/Smart Eco)			
		Brightness: (ANSI Lumens): 3600		1	
		Contrast Ration (FOFO): 16000.1		4	
		Display Color: 30 bits (1,07 billion colors)		1	
		Screen Size:			
		Zoom Wide: 30"300" (.67 to 6.86m)			
		Standard Size: 60" screen 1.35 to 1.64 m		1	
		Internal Speaker(s): Sound Output 2W Mono x 1			
		Connectivity:			
		Digital Output: HDMI/VGA		=	
		USB Interface: 1 for wireless LAN, Firmware Update Copy OSD			
		Settings			
		Network: Wired			
		Other Specifications:			
		With adjustment Functions			
		With Image Enhancement			
		Air Filter: Normal: 6,000 H / Eco: 12,000 H			20
		With Bag and Remote			
		Warranty: 12 Months			
2	unit	RECHARGEABLE ELECTRIC FAN	2	6,200.00	12,400.00
		18-inch Rechargeable Stand Fan with LED Night Light and Remote Control 230V AC 60Hz 12V 4.5AH Lead Acid	FIREFLY		
		Battery Charging Time: 12-15 hours, Usage Duration: 60 Hours, LED Light: 10 Hours - Low Speed 5 Hours - Mid Speed 2 Hours - High			
		Speed			
		*****NOTHING FOLLOWS*****			
		page 1 of 1			
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php63,000.00			
		PR No. 2023-01-0090			
		Purpose: Purchase of Semi-Expendable Office Equipment - Oriental Mindoro			
		Prepared by: Emma Joy C. Nolasco			

(Total Amount in Words)

Sixty Thousand Four Hundred Pesos Only

60,400.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

LEONARDO C REVNOSC

LEONARÓO C. REYNOSO, CESO III
Signature over Printed Name of Authorized
Official

Regional Director

Date

Fund Cluster: 01-101

Funds Available: 60,400.00

DANILYN P. GALAN Q

ORS/BURS No. : 2027 - 03 - |2|2

Date of the ORS/BURS: 3|2|

Amount : 60,400.00

Very truly you

Signature over Printed Name of Accountant III Dection Head, Accounting

Section